

# End Customer Assembly

## Recommended Prices\* Ireland



- All prices in EUR including VAT and travel
- Valid until revoked, at the latest until 31.12.2024
- The price includes assembly as agreed (from the top edge of the foundation).  
The assembly of the selected accessories (except for the items in the list) are included in the price.
- Additional **sealing work** (consult the assembler)
- The disposal of the packaging material is **not** included in the assembly price.
- Additional details on the assembly terms can be found at:  
[www.biohort.com/montageservice](http://www.biohort.com/montageservice)

Product	Assembly Price	Assembly Price Foundation	
		SmartBase	SmartBase <sup>PLUS</sup>
Garden shed Neo 1A	825.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Neo 1B, 2A	875.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Neo 1C, 3A	875.00	345.00	755.00
Garden shed Neo 1D, 4A	965.00	405.00	895.00
Garden shed Neo 2B	965.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Neo 2C, 3B	1,020.00	465.00	895.00
Garden shed Neo 2D, 4B	1,075.00	465.00	895.00
Garden shed Neo 3C	1,315.00	645.00	1,295.00
Garden shed Neo 3D, 4C	1,425.00	645.00	1,295.00
Garden shed Neo 4D	1,535.00	645.00	1,395.00
Seitendach Neo 2A-2D	*545.00		
Seitendach Neo 3A-3D, 4A-4D	*715.00		
Back or side wall for side canopy Neo	*330.00		
Panelling (incl. insulation) Neo, 1A-1D, 2A-2C, 3A, 3B	*215.00		
Panelling (incl. insulation) Neo, 2D, 3C, 3D, 4A-4D	*380.00		
Garden shed HighLine H1, HS	595.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed HighLine H2	615.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed HighLine H3	655.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed HighLine H4	705.00	300.00	605.00
Garden shed HighLine H5	745.00	325.00	655.00
Garden shed Highline H6	790.00	350.00	715.00
Side canopy (S + L) HighLine H1-H3	*320.00		
Side canopy (S + L) HighLine H4, H5, H6	*380.00		
Back or side wall for side canopy HighLine	*165.00		
Garden shed Panorama P1	605.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Panorama P2	635.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Panorama P3	680.00	265.00	545.00
Garden shed Panorama P4	725.00	300.00	605.00
Garden shed Panorama P5	755.00	325.00	655.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A1	505.00	255.00	510.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A2	545.00	255.00	510.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A3	585.00	285.00	545.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A4	655.00	305.00	605.00

\* Price only valid in combination with the installation of a main product (e.g. shed, side roof, planters), otherwise on request (plus travel costs)

**At least 70 cm of space around the foundation is required for assembly.**

[biohort.com/en/service/foundation-tips](http://biohort.com/en/service/foundation-tips)

### Checklist for SmartBase:

Condition of the surface:

- + Concrete base
- + Paving slabs
- Earth or lawn

### Checklist for

### SmartBase<sup>PLUS</sup>:

Surface condition at a depth of 50 cm (if necessary, carry out test drilling):

- + Erde
- Roots or bedrock

# End Customer Assembly

## Recommended Prices\* Ireland



- All prices in EUR including VAT and travel
- Valid until revoked, at the latest until 31.12.2024
- The price includes assembly as agreed (from the top edge of the foundation).  
The assembly of the selected accessories (except for the items in the list) are included in the price.
- Additional **sealing work** (consult the assembler)
- The disposal of the packaging material is **not** included in the assembly price.
- Additional details on the assembly terms can be found at:  
[www.biohort.com/montageservice](http://www.biohort.com/montageservice)

Product	Assembly Price	Assembly Price Foundation	
		SmartBase	SmartBase <sup>PLUS</sup>
Garden shed AvantGarde A5	545.00	285.00	565.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A6	605.00	285.00	565.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A7	635.00	325.00	640.00
Garden shed AvantGarde A8	690.00	350.00	700.00
Garden shed Europa 1	435.00	200.00	405.00
Garden shed Europa 2, 2A	465.00	200.00	405.00
Garden shed Europa 3	525.00	285.00	565.00
Garden shed Europa 4, 4A	545.00	300.00	590.00
Garden shed Europa 5, 6	605.00	310.00	620.0
Garden shed Europa 7	625.00	340.00	675.00
Side canopy for garden shed Europa	* 100.00		
Equipment locker 90	385.00	145.00	290.00
Equipment locker 150	435.00	200.00	405.00
Equipment locker 190, 230, 150 <sup>LARGE</sup>	465.00	200.00	405.00
Equipment locker 190 <sup>LARGE</sup>	495.00	255.00	445.00
Equipment locker G. 230 <sup>LARGE</sup>	515.00	285.00	565.00
MiniGarage	475.00	285.00	545.00

Product	Assembly Price
Patio locker Romeo M, L	330.00
StoreMax 120, 160, 190	330.00
HighBoard 160	330.00
HighBoard 200	390.00
LoungeBox 160, 200	275.00
Freizeitbox (all sizes)	275.00
Stylebox (all sizes)	275.00
Alex, 1 unit	390.00
Each addition Alex (on same day)	215.00
Bikelift standard	*40.00
Bikelift swivel	*55.00

Product	Assembly Price
Raised bed, MonAmi, Belvedere	165.00
Cold frame	*55.00
Snail guard, skirting, privacy screen, trellis	*30.00
DaVinci (individual sketch)	upon request
DaVinci Version 1	330.00
DaVinci Version 2	325.00
DaVinci Version 3	275.00
Privacy screen	upon request
Woodstock 150	325.00
Woodstock 230	345.00
Woodstock 300	365.00
Backwall, doors for Woodstock	*65.00

\* Price only valid in combination with the installation of a main product (e.g. shed, side roof, planters), otherwise on request (plus travel costs)

**At least 70 cm of space around the foundation is required for assembly.**

[biohort.com/en/service/foundation-tips](http://biohort.com/en/service/foundation-tips)

#### Checklist for SmartBase:

Condition of the surface:

- + Concrete base
- + Paving slabs
- Earth or lawn

#### Checklist for

#### SmartBase<sup>PLUS</sup>:

Surface condition at a depth of 50 cm (if necessary, carry out test drilling):

- + Erde
- Roots or bedrock